503661213 01/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3707847 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN D FLINN	01/18/2015
NAOMI F MONEYPENNY	01/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANYWORLDS, INC.	
Street Address:	5476 BRIDLE CREEK LANE	
Internal Address:	IP DEPARTMENT	
City:	BRENHAM	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77833	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15000011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)242-3512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832 242 3508

Email: s.flinn@manyworlds.com **Correspondent Name:** MANYWORLDS, INC.

Address Line 1: 5476 BRIDLE CREEK LANE

Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: **BRENHAM, TEXAS 77833**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANY-11CIP2 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** STEVEN FLINN SIGNATURE: /Steven Flinn/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Many11CIP2_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Many11CIP2_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037562 FRAME: 0255 503661213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven D. Flinn and Naomi F. Moneypenny, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors of STREAMS OF ATTENTION METHOD, SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS, an application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MANYWORLDS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation desiring to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest, and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of

1

such disclaimer, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or other legal representatives.

FURTHERMORE, the ASSIGNORS do covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to ASSIGNORS, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 18th day of January, 2016.

Name: Steven D. Flinn

EXECUTED THIS 18th day of January, 2016.

Name: Naomi F. Moneypenny